THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2009 - 49

Being a By-law to confirm all resolutions of the Municipal Council.

WHEREAS the Town of Amherstburg Procedure By-law 2008-28 establishes the rules and procedures of a Council meeting and provides that Council will enact a confirmatory by-law at every regular meeting of Council.

NOW THEREFORE THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN

OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

All resolutions duly moved, seconded and carried by the Municipal Council during the Council meeting of June 29th, 2009 are hereby confirmed.

MAYOR, WAYNE HURST

CLERK, PAMELA MALOTT

1st Reading – June 29th, 2009

2nd Reading – June 29th, 2009

3rd Reading – June 29th, 2009